

File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

Glenmorgan89 reported 2 days ago (Mon, 12 Dec at 10:00 AM) via Portal Meta

To Whom it May Concern --

It has come to my attention that Marisa Peloquin (Candidate for Senate in LD28) has violated RCW 42.17A on numerous occasions.

1) Failure to accurately report the occupation and employer of donors.

There are multiple instance where the occupation and employer for donors were inaccurately reported.

David McInturff, who donated \$2000, was listed as being retired even though he is a professor at the Tacoma Community College.

2) The employer and occupation for Samish Tyee (\$1000) was not reported at all.

3) The employer and occupation for Mari Leavitt (\$250) is "Pierce County Executive". This is entirely inaccurate.

4) The name and occupation for Thomas Camp (\$200) was not reported.

5) The name and occupation for Kelly Evans (\$200) was not reported.

6) The name and occupation for Erik Flint (\$200) was not reported.

7) The name and occupation for Dorothy McBride(\$200) was not reported.

8) The name and occupation for Charles Upshaw (\$200) was not reported.

9) Failure to accurately report expenditures for a media buy. The PDC requires that "Expenditures for media buys must be broken down by date, amount paid, run dates of the ad, and each media outlet (newspaper, radio or TV station, billboard company, etc.). Follow the example above to report media buys made through an agent/broker."

For expenditures on 10/11 and 10/17 to Mundy Katowitz Media Inc, the Peloquin campaign failed to list this information. They only put the description "Media Buy". This is a violation.

10) According to the domain registry for MarisaforSenate.org (attached), the Peloquin campaign purchased the domain on 3/7/2016. This has not been reported on their C4 for the time period covering 3/7/2016, in violation of state law.

Best regards,

Glen Morgan